KFXA CEDAR RAPIDS |

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD
COVERED JULY 1, 2016 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2016 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Third Quarter of 2016:

FOX28 MORNING LIVE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 7:00-8:00 AM

FOX NEWS AT NINE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Sunday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

FULL MEASURE WITH SHARYL ATTKISSON (SBG/News) Televised Sundays 9:00-9:30 AM
AG DAY(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 4:30-5:00 AM

IOWA IN FOCUS (Local News) Televised Sundays 9:30-10:00 AM



The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified.
This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 3" Quarter 2016

ISSUE DESCRIPTION: PROGRAM SEGMENT: DATE/TIME: DURATION: DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:

IOWA IN FOCUS LOCAL NEWS WEEKLY 30:00 LOCAL WEEKLY NEWS PROGRAM HOSTED BY
FOX28 NEWS REPORTER KEVIN BARRY.

HEALTHCARE LOCAL NEWS 7/5/16 1:35 SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE TOM VILSACK
WAS APPOINTED BY THE PRESIDENT TO
OVERSEE THE BATTLE AGAINST THE GROWING
OPIOID ADDICTION PROBLEM.

EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS 7/10/16 1:42 THE STAR PROGRAM AT KIRKWOOD USES THE
CURIOSITY OF YOUNG CHILDREN TO FUEL THEIR
FUTURES.

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS 7/10/16 24 IOWA HAS BEEN SLOW IN RESPONDING TO AN

ALERT FROM U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORITIES
OVER LEAD LEVELS INIOWA’S WATER SUPPLY.

ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS 7/15/16 1:25 A DIVERSE CLIENTELE IS IMPORTANT, BUT OF
COURSE I WOULD LIKE TO SEE MY COMMUNITY
AS THE AFRICAN AMERICAN COMMUNITY GROW
AND BETTER AND IF MY BUSINESS-M.G. FLOUR
POWER-CAN MAKE THAT HAPPEN,

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS 7/18/16 1:33 LOCAL POLICE DEPARTMENTS ARE USING BODY
COMERAS IN AN ATTEMPT TO PROTECT AND SERVE.

ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS 7/20/16 :11 THE BOURBON BOOM HAS CREATED AN ECONOMIC
RIPPLE EFFECT ACROSS THE COUNTRY, INCLUDING
HERE IN IOWA.



ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS

HEALTHCARE LOCAL NEWS

ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

7/22/16

7/26/16

8/8/16

8/8/16

8/11/16

8/12/16

8/16/16

1:27

1:38

25

27

27

1:56

22

IOWA CITY IS MAKING CHANGES AFTER AN
INSPECTION OF THE CITY’S LANDFILL TURNED UP
SEVERAL VIOLATIONS.

CORALVILLE POLICE CHIEF BARRY BEDFORD SAYS
FOR A VARIETY OF REASONS, THE DEPARTMENT IS
GETTING A FRACTION OF THE APPLICANTS IT DID
YEARS AGO.

IF SOMEBODY NEEDS AN ANTIDEPRESSANT

THEY NEED IT NOW, AND TO BE SIX MONTHS

OUT FROM EVEN GETTING AN EVALUATION DONE?
THAT CAN BE THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN LIFE AND
DEATH.

DONALD TRUMP IS PLANNING TO GIVE A MAJOR
POLICY ADDRESS TODAY IN DETROIT. HIS
CAMPAIGN SAID HE’LL LAY OUT HIS PLANS TO
REVITALIZE THE U.S. ECONOMY.

THE IOWA AGENCY HAS NOW APPROVED CHANGES
TO ADMINISTRATIVE RULES RELATED TO WATER
POLLUTION.

HOW IS DONALD TRUMP GOING TO PAY FOR THE
BIGGEST TAX OVERHAUL SINCE RONALD REAGAN?
FOR BEGINNERS HE IS PLANNING TO DRASTICALLY
CUT THE FEDERAL BUREAUCRACY THAT
REGULATES THE CLASSROOM.

ORGANIZERS ARE WORKING TO TURN CEDAR LAKE
INTO THE COORIDOR’S NEWEST HOTSPOT. AN
ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT WILL SOON
BEGIN NEAR THE LAKE AND 1-380.



EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS

HEALTHCARE

LOCAL NEWS

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS

HEALTHCARE LOCAL NEWS

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS

EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS

HEALTHCARE LOCAL NEWS

EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS

8/17/16

8/17/16

8/19/16

9/1/16

9/1/16

9/5/16

9/9/16

9/9/16

1:43

34

31

33

25

28

THE STATE’S CREATED A TASK FORCE TO
INVESTIGATE CHRONIC ABSENTEEISM, WITH
FOCUS ON KINDERGARTEN AND FIRST GRADE.

MANY REPUBLICANS ARE WATCHING AS
PRESIDENT OBAMA’S AFFORDABLE CARE ACT
LOSES MORE GROUND.

IN CEDAR RAPIDS, TOW PEOPLE ARE NOW FACING
CHARGES AFTER LEADING POLICE ON A HIGH
SPEED CHASE.

V.P. PICK MIKE PENCE WAS IN MASON CITY; PENCE
ANSWERED QUESITONS ABOUT PROBLEMS WITH
THE V.A. HOSPITAL REGARDING HEALTHCARE AND
PRESCRIPTION MEDICATIONS.

A TRIAL IS NOW SET FOR A WOMAN ACCUSED OF
TRYING TO KILL HER NEWBORN WHILE AT THE
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA HOSPITALS AND CLINICS.

HILLARY CLINTON IN THE CORRIDOR; “WE NEED
MORE EDUCATORS. WE NEED MORE PEOPLE WHO
KNOW FAMILIES AND KNOW CHILDREN.”

MONICA VERNON SERVED LUNCH TO THOSE WHO
CAME TO VETERANS MEMORIAL STADIUM. THEY
WERE GIVEN ACCESS TO A WIDE VARIETY OF
LOCAL SERVICES LIKE PHYSICAL AND MENTAL
HEALTHCARE.

UNIVERSITY OF IOWA STUDENTS NOW HAVE THE
OPTION TO STEP UP TO THE CHALLENGE OF BEING
A POLICE OFFICER.



ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS

ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS

9/14/16

9/15/16

9/20/16

9/30/16

:30

1:32

1:39

TRUMP ANNOUNCED HE WILL OUTLINE HIS FULL
ECONOMIC PLAN THIS THURSDAY. THE PLAN WILL
BE PAID FOR THROUGH ECONOMIC GROWTH AND
PROPOSED FEDERAL BUDGET SAVINGS.

A DAKOTA ACCESS SPOKESMAN SAID IN AN
INTERNAL MEMO THAT THE PIPELINE IS DESIGNED
TO MEET ALL SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL
REGULATIONS.

CLINTON’S ALREADY OUTLINED PLANS TO PUT
2-BILLION DOLLARS INTO SCHOOLS TO REFORM
OVERLY HARSH DISCIPLINARY SYSTEMS, WHILE
HELPING TEACHERS EVERYWHERE.

WHEN IT COMES TO GLOBAL BUSINESS
COMPETITIVENESS, THE U.S. GETS A FAILING
GRADE.

KEXA-TV Second Generation of Iowa Q3 2016



