

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD COVERED JULY 1, 2016 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2016 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

## Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Third Quarter of 2016:

FOX28 MORNING LIVE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 7:00-8:00 AM

FOX NEWS AT NINE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Sunday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

FULL MEASURE WITH SHARYL ATTKISSON (SBG/News) Televised Sundays 9:00-9:30 AM

AG DAY(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 4:30-5:00 AM

IOWA IN FOCUS (Local News) Televised Sundays 9:30-10:00 AM

The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified.

This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

## **QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV** 3<sup>rd</sup> **Quarter 2016**

ISSUE DESCRIPTION:	PROGRAM SEGMENT:	DATE/TIME:	DURATION:	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:
IOWA IN FOCUS	LOCAL NEWS	WEEKLY	30:00	LOCAL WEEKLY NEWS PROGRAM HOSTED BY FOX28 NEWS REPORTER KEVIN BARRY.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	7/5/16	1:35	SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE TOM VILSACK WAS APPOINTED BY THE PRESIDENT TO OVERSEE THE BATTLE AGAINST THE GROWING OPIOID ADDICTION PROBLEM.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	7/10/16	1:42	THE STAR PROGRAM AT KIRKWOOD USES THE CURIOSITY OF YOUNG CHILDREN TO FUEL THEIR FUTURES.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	S LOCAL NEWS	7/10/16	:24	IOWA HAS BEEN SLOW IN RESPONDING TO AN ALERT FROM U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORITIES OVER LEAD LEVELS IN IOWA'S WATER SUPPLY.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	7/15/16	1:25	A DIVERSE CLIENTELE IS IMPORTANT, BUT OF COURSE I WOULD LIKE TO SEE MY COMMUNITY AS THE AFRICAN AMERICAN COMMUNITY GROW AND BETTER AND IF MY BUSINESS-M.G. FLOUR POWER-CAN MAKE THAT HAPPEN.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS	7/18/16	1:33	LOCAL POLICE DEPARTMENTS ARE USING BODY COMERAS IN AN ATTEMPT TO PROTECT AND SERVE.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	7/20/16	:11	THE BOURBON BOOM HAS CREATED AN ECONOMIC RIPPLE EFFECT ACROSS THE COUNTRY, INCLUDING HERE IN IOWA.

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	IS LOCAL NEWS	7/22/16	1:27	IOWA CITY IS MAKING CHANGES AFTER AN INSPECTION OF THE CITY'S LANDFILL TURNED UP SEVERAL VIOLATIONS.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	1 LOCAL NEWS	7/26/16	1:38	CORALVILLE POLICE CHIEF BARRY BEDFORD SAYS FOR A VARIETY OF REASONS, THE DEPARTMENT IS GETTING A FRACTION OF THE APPLICANTS IT DID YEARS AGO.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	8/8/16	:25	IF SOMEBODY NEEDS AN ANTIDEPRESSANT THEY NEED IT NOW, AND TO BE SIX MONTHS OUT FROM EVEN GETTING AN EVALUATION DONE? THAT CAN BE THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN LIFE AND DEATH.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	8/8/16	:27	DONALD TRUMP IS PLANNING TO GIVE A MAJOR POLICY ADDRESS TODAY IN DETROIT. HIS CAMPAIGN SAID HE'LL LAY OUT HIS PLANS TO REVITALIZE THE U.S. ECONOMY.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	IS LOCAL NEWS	8/11/16	:27	THE IOWA AGENCY HAS NOW APPROVED CHANGES TO ADMINISTRATIVE RULES RELATED TO WATER POLLUTION.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	8/12/16	1:56	HOW IS DONALD TRUMP GOING TO PAY FOR THE BIGGEST TAX OVERHAUL SINCE RONALD REAGAN? FOR BEGINNERS HE IS PLANNING TO DRASTICALLY CUT THE FEDERAL BUREAUCRACY THAT REGULATES THE CLASSROOM.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	IS LOCAL NEWS	8/16/16	:22	ORGANIZERS ARE WORKING TO TURN CEDAR LAKE INTO THE COORIDOR'S NEWEST HOTSPOT. AN ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT WILL SOON BEGIN NEAR THE LAKE AND I-380.

EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	8/17/16	1:43	THE STATE'S CREATED A TASK FORCE TO INVESTIGATE CHRONIC ABSENTEEISM, WITH FOCUS ON KINDERGARTEN AND FIRST GRADE.
HEALTHCARE .	LOCAL NEWS	8/17/16	:34	MANY REPUBLICANS ARE WATCHING AS PRESIDENT OBAMA'S AFFORDABLE CARE ACT LOSES MORE GROUND.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	I LOCAL NEWS	8/19/16	:31	IN CEDAR RAPIDS, TOW PEOPLE ARE NOW FACING CHARGES AFTER LEADING POLICE ON A HIGH SPEED CHASE.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	9/1/16	:33	V.P. PICK MIKE PENCE WAS IN MASON CITY; PENCE ANSWERED QUESITONS ABOUT PROBLEMS WITH THE V.A. HOSPITAL REGARDING HEALTHCARE AND PRESCRIPTION MEDICATIONS.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS	9/1/16	:22	A TRIAL IS NOW SET FOR A WOMAN ACCUSED OF TRYING TO KILL HER NEWBORN WHILE AT THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA HOSPITALS AND CLINICS.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	9/5/16	:25	HILLARY CLINTON IN THE CORRIDOR; "WE NEED MORE EDUCATORS. WE NEED MORE PEOPLE WHO KNOW FAMILIES AND KNOW CHILDREN."
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	9/9/16	:21	MONICA VERNON SERVED LUNCH TO THOSE WHO CAME TO VETERANS MEMORIAL STADIUM. THEY WERE GIVEN ACCESS TO A WIDE VARIETY OF LOCAL SERVICES LIKE PHYSICAL AND MENTAL HEALTHCARE.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	9/9/16	:28	UNIVERSITY OF IOWA STUDENTS NOW HAVE THE OPTION TO STEP UP TO THE CHALLENGE OF BEING A POLICE OFFICER.

ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	9/14/16	:10	TRUMP ANNOUNCED HE WILL OUTLINE HIS FULL ECONOMIC PLAN THIS THURSDAY. THE PLAN WILL BE PAID FOR THROUGH ECONOMIC GROWTH AND PROPOSED FEDERAL BUDGET SAVINGS.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	IS LOCAL NEWS	9/15/16	:30	A DAKOTA ACCESS SPOKESMAN SAID IN AN INTERNAL MEMO THAT THE PIPELINE IS DESIGNED TO MEET ALL SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATIONS.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	9/20/16	1:32	CLINTON'S ALREADY OUTLINED PLANS TO PUT 2-BILLION DOLLARS INTO SCHOOLS TO REFORM OVERLY HARSH DISCIPLINARY SYSTEMS, WHILE HELPING TEACHERS EVERYWHERE.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	9/30/16	1:39	WHEN IT COMES TO GLOBAL BUSINESS COMPETITIVENESS, THE U.S. GETS A FAILING GRADE.

KFXA-TV Second Generation of Iowa Q3 2016